The Directors of the Company have made necessary 
disclosures, as required under various provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and Listing Regulations, 2015.

20.	 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT:
	 Educomp is an equal opportunity employer with total 

employee strength of 5065 (Five Thousand Sixty Five) as on 
31st March, 2016 as compared to 6879 (Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy Nine) as on 31st March, 2015. 

The Company has a suitable recruitment and human 

resource management process, which enables us to attract 
and retain high caliber employees. Company has created 
incentive driven remuneration policies which act as an

[...]

on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board 
further approved the appointment of M/s Ahuja Sunny & 
Co., Cost Accountant, as the cost auditors of the Company 
for the year ending 31st March, 2017, at a remuneration, 
subject to approval and ratification by the shareholders, of 
`1,40,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Forty Thousand Only) plus out 
of pocket expenses.

The cost audit report of M/s Ahuja Sunny & Co., Cost 
Accountant, for the financial year 2015-16 does not contains 
any adverse qualification or remarks.

24. 	 SHARE REGISTRATION ACTIVITY:
	 The Company has appointed “LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE